It's Important to Get Your Second Dose of the COVID-19 Vaccine





It takes TWO doses of the Moderna or Pfizer vaccine to be fully protected. Don't take chances with your health. It's safe, effective, and free!



Getting fully vaccinated protects loved ones who are not yet eligible to receive the vaccine or are at higher risk.



COVID-19 vaccines are highly effective against variants of the virus.



Full vaccination protects against severe illness, hospitalization, and death due to COVID-19.



Getting fully vaccinated helps to keep our schools and businesses open.



Side effects are minor. You may have a fever, chills or body aches after a second dose. These are normal and usually only last a day or two.

We Can Help You Schedule a Second Dose

If you need a second dose but don't have an appointment, call the COVID-19 Call Center at (831) 454-4242 or email HSAC19VaccineClinics@santacruzcounty.us.

Please include the date and type (Moderna or Pfizer) of your first dose.

Frequently Asked Questions

What if I lost my vaccination card?

Contact your first vaccine provider, or regular healthcare provider, to get a replacement card.

You can also access your digital vaccine record through https://myvaccinerecord.cdph.ca.gov

Do I need to get the same brand as my first vaccine?

Yes. If you don't remember what brand you received, talk to your healthcare provider.

What if I missed my second dose appointment?

If you are outside of the recommended window for getting your second dose, call your healthcare provider. You may still be able to get vaccinated.

Do I need to return to the same place for my second dose?

No. You can go where it is easy for you.





